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Main Tournament 
 

 
The podium of the winners of the Main Tournament (from the left) 

Davor Klem (1), Edvins Griezne (1), Pierre Petitjean (3) 
 

Final Standings   
Place Nr.  Participant    ELO Country Points SumWert
1.  16.  Klem,Davor    2035 CRO  8.5 42.5
1.  21.  Griezne,Edvins    2014 LAT  8.5 42.5
3.  28.  Petitjean,Pierre    1985 FRA  7.0 40.0
4.  15.  Sieber,Claudio   2037 SUI  7.0 38.0
5.  33.  Lopez,Manuel   1965 SUI  7.0 37.5
6.  38.  Chirukandath,Gauri    1945 IND  7.0 35.5
7.  4.  Altmann,Dominik    2074 SUI  7.0 35.0
8.  19.  Knobel,Mathias    2020 SUI  7.0 32.5
9.  54.  Maurer,Daniel   1871 SUI  6.5 35.0
10.  8.  Schiendorfer,Florian    2058 SUI  6.5 35.0
11.  9.  Bär,Samuel    2054 SUI  6.5 32.5
12.  143. Nyberg,Daniel Nygaar    1549 NOR  6.5 32.0
13.  11.  Meier,Franz    2052 SUI  6.5 30.5
14.  34.  Perret,Charles   1964 SUI  6.5 30.0
15.  26.  Schweizer,Robert    2000 SUI  6.0 37.0
16.  55.  Grütter,Andreas    1865 SUI  6.0 34.0
17.  42.  Peter,Raymond    1933 SUI  6.0 34.0
18.  43.  Voet,Dirk    1931 BEL  6.0 34.0
19.  47.  Pagny,Samuel   1910 FRA  6.0 33.5
20.  5.  Vonlanthen,Markus    2070 SUI  6.0 33.0
21.  14.  Daugerts,Janis   2043 LAT  6.0 32.5
22.  18.  Radt,Volker    2027 SUI  6.0 32.0
23.  39.  Senn,Roland   1945 SUI  6.0 32.0
24.  13.  Künzli,Simon   2049 SUI  6.0 31.5
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25.  89.  Haug,Siegmund    1806 GER  6.0 31.0
26.  22.  Nuri,Karo    2012 SUI  6.0 29.5
27.  31.  Belacevic,Dragan    1969 SUI  6.0 27.5
28.  10.  Leuenberger,Urs    2054 SUI  6.0 27.0
29.  57.  Unternaehrer,Nicolas    1852 SUI  6.0 26.5
30.  35.  Marty,Fridolin   1952 SUI  6.0 26.0
31.  7.  Brauchli,Jörg   2059 SUI  6.0 26.0
32.  6.  Asnawi,Yvan   2060 SUI  6.0 25.0
33.  40.  Just,Anita    1940 GER  5.5 30.0
34.  20.  Cordes,Lothar   2014 GER  5.5 30.0
35.  36.  Pemberton,Clive    1951 ENG  5.5 28.0
36.  32.  Betschart,Othmar    1969 SUI  5.5 27.5
37.  41.  Budai,Zoltan   1937 GER  5.5 27.5
38.  45.  Künzi,Mark    1925 SUI  5.5 26.0
39.  12.  Hänggi,Mario   2051 SUI  5.5 23.5
40.  25.  Bitzer,Dieter   2003 GER  5.5 22.5
41.  121. Kaufmann,Patrick    1660 SUI  5.5 20.0
42.  74.  Maag,René    1790 SUI  5.0 30.5
43.  72.  Bürki,Gilles    1796 SUI  5.0 30.0
44.  48.  Tremp,Vinzenz    1909 SUI  5.0 29.0
45.  78.  Pantillon,Patrick    1779 SUI  5.0 29.0
46.  92.  Roth,Johannes    1751 SUI  5.0 29.0
47.  50.  Thonig,Manfred    1904 GER  5.0 29.0
48.  24.  Clausen,Martin    2006 SUI  5.0 28.0
49.  49.  Maître,Fabien   1906 SUI  5.0 28.0
50.  53.  Grob,Hans    1887 SUI  5.0 28.0
50.  64.  Kohler,Paul    1812 SUI  5.0 28.0
52.  56.  Budaï,François    1863 SUI  5.0 28.0
53.  112. Seitz,Benjamin    1702 SUI  5.0 28.0
54.  71.  Kipper,Siegfried    1797 GER  5.0 28.0
55.  46.  Chervet,Olivier    1916 SUI  5.0 27.5
56.  69.  Schärer,Rolf    1806 SUI  5.0 27.0
57.  44.  Torrents,Miguel    1954 ESP  5.0 26.5
58.  85.  Grunder,Jürg   1768 SUI  5.0 25.5
59.  107. Uebelhart,Francis    1715 SUI  5.0 25.5
60.  30.  Nusch,Peter    1971 SUI  5.0 25.0
61.  52.  Jordan,Philippe    1894 SUI  5.0 25.0
62.  82.  Pavoncelli,Paolo    1772 ITA  5.0 24.5
63.  60.  Suwendo,Poedjo    1833 SUI  5.0 24.0
64.  27.  Gimmel,Rolf    1986 SUI  5.0 23.0
65.  162. Hofer,Marco      SUI  5.0 23.0
66.  83.  Gerber,Ludovic    1772 SUI  5.0 22.5
67.  67.  Conrad,Vincent    1806 SUI  5.0 22.0
68.  77.  Semenov,Jouri    1785 SUI  4.5 28.0
69.  58.  Andjelkovic,Slavko    1847 SUI  4.5 26.5
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70.  51.  Olszowski,Andrzej    1898 POL  4.5 26.5
71.  117. Hofer,Heinz    1681 SUI  4.5 26.0
72.  59.  Stucki,Kaspar   1846 SUI  4.5 25.5
73.  2.  Ernst,Heinz    2088 SUI  4.5 25.0
74.  139. Hagen,Anders Gjerdum   1575 NOR  4.5 24.5
75.  81.  Näpflin,Reinhold    1774 SUI  4.5 24.0
76.  70.  Hersperger,Michel    1797 SUI  4.5 24.0
77.  68.  Forster,Urs    1806 SUI  4.5 24.0
78.  1.  Löffelhardt,Friedhel    2097 SUI  4.5 23.5
79.  91.  Bisig,Richard   1752 SUI  4.5 23.5
80.  65.  Ziliotto,Bruno   1810 FRA  4.5 23.0
81.  73.  Cadosch,Josef   1790 SUI  4.5 22.5
82.  66.  Wey,Hans    1807 SUI  4.5 22.5
83.  94.  Eichmann,Kilian    1740 SUI  4.5 21.5
84.  105. Gmür,Albi    1718 SUI  4.5 20.5
85.  84.  Hess,Julien    1769 SUI  4.5 20.5
86.  99.  Steinhart,Josef    1683 GER  4.5 20.0
87.  86.  Muriset,Simon    1765 SUI  4.5 20.0
88.  80.  Lienhard,Alex   1776 SUI  4.5 20.0
89.  128. Zahnd,Martin   1645 SUI  4.5 19.5
90.  75.  Bühler,Christof    1786 SUI  4.5 19.5
91.  108. Morris,David   1708 SUI  4.5 18.5
92.  101. Bonnard,Vincent    1722 SUI  4.5 18.5
93.  95.  Li,Jingle    1738 SUI  4.5 18.0
94.  145. Juchler,Celine   1532 SUI  4.5 14.5
95.  23.  Lavanchy,Marc‐Henri    2007 SUI  4.0 24.5
96.  76.  Mollet,René    1786 SUI  4.0 23.0
97.  93.  Vögeli,Alfred   1750 SUI  4.0 23.0
98.  61.  Lombard,Yann   1830 FRA  4.0 22.5
99.  29.  Porubszki,Georg    1975 GER  4.0 21.0
100.  161. Bieler,Marcel      SUI  4.0 21.0
101.  98.  Stucki,Ramon   1731 SUI  4.0 21.0
102.  17.  Bachofner,Stephan    2032 SUI  4.0 21.0
103.  104. Varvat,Thierry   1720 SUI  4.0 20.5
104.  88.  Lienhard,Andreas    1761 SUI  4.0 20.5
105.  118. Spalinger,Pascal    1677 SUI  4.0 20.5
106.  109. Bürgi,Benjamin    1706 SUI  4.0 19.5
107.  132. Lienin,Hans    1626 SUI  4.0 19.0
108.  151. Engel,Yannick   1513 SUI  4.0 19.0
109.  111. Schmid,Peter   1702 SUI  4.0 19.0
110.  97.  Stucki,Matthias    1732 SUI  4.0 18.5
111.  106. Pellaton,Fernand    1716 SUI  4.0 17.5
112.  119. Burla,André    1670 SUI  4.0 17.0
113.  156. Korste,Sebastian    1595 GER  4.0 15.5
114.  37.  Stoffregen,Günter    1945 SUI  3.5 24.5

20.06.2009    3/10 

  

 



2005 Main Tournament 
Biel International Chess Festival 

115.  130. Schweizer,Ulrich    1628 SUI  3.5 21.0
116.  127. Mohrenstecher,Jürgen    1645 GER  3.5 20.5
117.  125. Kuhn,Othmar   1652 SUI  3.5 19.0
118.  103. Lustenberger,Josef    1722 SUI  3.5 18.5
119.  96.  Blakaj,Granit   1733 SUI  3.5 18.5
120.  79.  Bornhauser,Walter    1777 SUI  3.5 18.5
121.  116. Flükiger,Kurt   1684 SUI  3.5 18.5
122.  126. Vauthier,Jean‐Baptis    1647 SUI  3.5 18.0
123.  114. Saxer,Bruno    1697 SUI  3.5 17.5
124.  134. Drobny,Michael    1617 SUI  3.5 16.5
125.  110. Schmid,Simon   1706 SUI  3.5 16.5
126.  102. Genné,René    1722MRI  3.5 16.0
127.  124. Thomi,Rösi    1655 SUI  3.5 15.0
128.  90.  Walter,Peter M.    1758 SUI  3.5 15.0
129.  163. Kuhn,Lukas       SUI  3.5 15.0
130.  135. Giger,Bruno    1615 SUI  3.5 14.5
131.  115. Keller,Otto    1686 SUI  3.5 14.5
132.  141. Müller,Walter   1570 SUI  3.5 14.0
133.  138. Gotti,Nicola    1586 SUI  3.5 14.0
134.  123. Isailovic,Dragan    1657 SUI  3.5 13.5
135.  152. Nünlist,Malik   1513 SUI  3.5 11.5
136.  87.  Gigon,Claude   1761 SUI  3.0 15.0
137.  129. Guye,Jean‐Paul    1644 SUI  3.0 14.5
138.  142. Nösberger,Oliver    1556 SUI  3.0 14.0
139.  144. Blaser,Peter    1545 SUI  3.0 14.0
140.  131. Somogyi,Karl   1627 SUI  3.0 13.0
141.  113. Wilkes,Günter   1702 GER  3.0 13.0
142.  150. Schirmer,Hans   1522 SUI  3.0 11.5
143.  133. Sudry,Pierre    1624 SUI  3.0 11.5
144.  137. Desboeufs,Claude    1601 SUI  3.0 11.0
145.  62.  Reusser,Timo   1814 SUI  2.5 16.5
146.  160. Kelm,Marcel   1479 GER  2.5 16.0
147.  140. Zürcher,Ulrich   1571 SUI  2.5 15.5
148.  63.  Ledermann,Wolfgang    1813 SUI  2.5 15.5
149.  100. Mani,Martin   1724 SUI  2.5 12.5
150.  149. Clavadetscher,Thomas    1523 SUI  2.5 12.0
151.  147. Seitz,Florian    1526 SUI  2.5 11.5
152.  148. Seitz,Raphael   1525 SUI  2.5 10.0
153.  155. Toller,Clotin    1463 SUI  2.5 9.5
154.  146. Koppen,Willem    1527 SUI  2.5 8.5
155.  165. Kocik,Genoveva       POL  2.5 8.5
156.  120. Bretscher,Robert    1665 SUI  2.5 7.5
157.  122. Schulthess,Theodor    1659 SUI  2.0 13.0
158.  154. Pütz,Peter    1481 GER  2.0 9.5
159.  157. Stocker,Julien   1424 SUI  2.0 8.0

20.06.2009    4/10 

  

 



2005 Main Tournament 
Biel International Chess Festival 

160.  153. Rohner,Franziska    1490 SUI  2.0 7.0
161.  158. Kälber,Manuela    1318 SUI  2.0 7.0
162.  136. Senol,Ergie    1610 SUI  1.5 8.0
163.  159. Pasotti,Daniel   1250 SUI  1.0 2.0

 

Results Round 9  
Board Nr.  Participant       ‐ Nr. Participant     Result
1  16.  Klem,Davor    (7½) ‐ 54. Maurer,Daniel   (6½) 1‐0
2  143 Nyberg,Daniel Ny    (6½) ‐ 21. Griezne,Edvins   (7½) 0‐1
3  34.  Perret,Charles   (6)  ‐ 4.  Altmann,Dominik   (6½) ½‐½
4  38.  Chirukandath,Gau   (6)  ‐ 5.  Vonlanthen,Marku   (6) 1‐0
5  42.  Peter,Raymond    (6)  ‐ 15. Sieber,Claudio   (6) 0‐1
6  89.  Haug,Siegmund    (6)  ‐ 19. Knobel,Mathias   (6) 0‐1
7  26.  Schweizer,Robert    (6)  ‐ 33. Lopez,Manuel   (6) 0‐1
8  28.  Petitjean,Pierre    (6)  ‐ 55. Grütter,Andreas   (6) 1‐0
9  8.  Schiendorfer,Flo    (5½) ‐ 20. Cordes,Lothar   (5½) 1‐0
10  32.  Betschart,Othmar   (5½) ‐ 9.  Bär,Samuel   (5½) 0‐1
11  10.  Leuenberger,Urs    (5½) ‐ 35. Marty,Fridolin   (5½) ½‐½
12  36.  Pemberton,Clive    (5½) ‐ 11. Meier,Franz   (5½) 0‐1
13  6.  Asnawi,Yvan   (5)  ‐ 44. Torrents,Miguel   (5) 1‐0
14  49. Maître,Fabien   (5)  ‐ 7.  Brauchli,Jörg   (5) 0‐1
15  72.  Bürki,Gilles    (5)  ‐ 13. Künzli,Simon   (5) 0‐1
16  14.  Daugerts,Janis   (5)  ‐ 46. Chervet,Olivier   (5) 1‐0
17  74. Maag,René    (5)  ‐ 18. Radt,Volker   (5) 0‐1
18  22.  Nuri,Karo    (5)  ‐ 48. Tremp,Vinzenz   (5) 1‐0
19  24.  Clausen,Martin    (5)  ‐ 47. Pagny,Samuel   (5) 0‐1
20  30.  Nusch,Peter    (5)  ‐ 57. Unternaehrer,Nic   (5) 0‐1
21  56.  Budaï,François    (5)  ‐ 31. Belacevic,Dragan   (5) 0‐1
22  78.  Pantillon,Patric    (5)  ‐ 39. Senn,Roland   (5) 0‐1
23  43.  Voet,Dirk    (5)  ‐ 92. Roth,Johannes   (5) 1‐0
24  112 Seitz,Benjamin    (5)  ‐ 25. Bitzer,Dieter   (4½) 0‐1
25  12.  Hänggi,Mario   (4½) ‐ 59. Stucki,Kaspar   (4½) 1‐0
26  60.  Suwendo,Poedjo    (4½) ‐ 27. Gimmel,Rolf   (4½) ½‐½
27  65.  Ziliotto,Bruno   (4½) ‐ 40. Just,Anita   (4½) 0‐1
28  41.  Budai,Zoltan   (4½) ‐ 117 Hofer,Heinz   (4½) 1‐0
29  45.  Künzi,Mark    (4½) ‐ 84. Hess,Julien   (4½) 1‐0
30  85.  Grunder,Jürg   (4½) ‐ 50. Thonig,Manfred   (4½) ½‐½
31  121 Kaufmann,Patrick    (4½) ‐ 58. Andjelkovic,Slav   (4½) 1‐0
32  1.  Löffelhardt,Frie    (4)  ‐ 77. Semenov,Jouri   (4) ½‐½
33  81.  Näpflin,Reinhold    (4)  ‐ 2.  Ernst,Heinz   (4) ½‐½
34  82.  Pavoncelli,Paolo    (4)  ‐ 17. Bachofner,Stepha   (4) 1‐0
35  83.  Gerber,Ludovic    (4)  ‐ 23. Lavanchy,Marc‐He   (4) +‐‐
36  105 Gmür,Albi    (4)  ‐ 51. Olszowski,Andrze   (4) ½‐½
37  52.  Jordan,Philippe    (4)  ‐ 98. Stucki,Ramon   (4) 1‐0
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38  93.  Vögeli,Alfred   (4)  ‐ 53. Grob,Hans   (4) 0‐1
39  107 Uebelhart,Franci    (4)  ‐ 61. Lombard,Yann   (4) 1‐0
40  64.  Kohler,Paul    (4)  ‐ 104 Varvat,Thierry   (4) 1‐0
41  108 Morris,David   (4)  ‐ 66. Wey,Hans   (4) ½‐½
42  132 Lienin,Hans    (4)  ‐ 67. Conrad,Vincent   (4) 0‐1
43  156 Korste,Sebastian    (4)  ‐ 69. Schärer,Rolf   (4) 0‐1
44  70.  Hersperger,Miche   (4)  ‐ 128 Zahnd,Martin   (4) ½‐½
45  71.  Kipper,Siegfried    (4)  ‐ 161 Bieler,Marcel   (4) 1‐0
46  139 Hagen,Anders Gje   (4)  ‐ 75. Bühler,Christof   (4) ½‐½
47  76. Mollet,René    (4)  ‐ 162 Hofer,Marco   (4) 0‐1
48  80.  Lienhard,Alex   (3½) ‐ 102 Genné,René   (3½) 1‐0
49  86. Muriset,Simon    (3½) ‐ 103 Lustenberger,Jos   (3½) 1‐0
50  88.  Lienhard,Andreas    (3½) ‐ 106 Pellaton,Fernand   (3½) ½‐½
51  91.  Bisig,Richard   (3½) ‐ 110 Schmid,Simon   (3½) 1‐0
52  94.  Eichmann,Kilian    (3½) ‐ 114 Saxer,Bruno   (3½) 1‐0
53  95.  Li,Jingle    (3½) ‐ 123 Isailovic,Dragan   (3½) 1‐0
54  145 Juchler,Celine   (3½) ‐ 96. Blakaj,Granit   (3½) +‐‐
55  99.  Steinhart,Josef    (3½) ‐ 125 Kuhn,Othmar   (3½) 1‐0
56  101 Bonnard,Vincent    (3½) ‐ 126 Vauthier,Jean‐Ba   (3½) 1‐0
57  130 Schweizer,Ulrich    (3)  ‐ 37. Stoffregen,Günte   (3) ½‐½
58  131 Somogyi,Karl   (3)  ‐ 97. Stucki,Matthias   (3) 0‐1
59  109 Bürgi,Benjamin    (3)  ‐ 133 Sudry,Pierre   (3) 1‐0
60  137 Desboeufs,Claude   (3)  ‐ 111 Schmid,Peter   (3) 0‐1
61  134 Drobny,Michael    (3½) ‐ 73. Cadosch,Josef   (3½) 0‐1
62  152 Nünlist,Malik   (3)  ‐ 116 Flükiger,Kurt   (3) ½‐½
63  118 Spalinger,Pascal    (3)  ‐ 142 Nösberger,Oliver   (3) 1‐0
64  119 Burla,André    (3)  ‐ 150 Schirmer,Hans   (3) 1‐0
65  151 Engel,Yannick   (3)  ‐ 62. Reusser,Timo   (2½) 1‐0
66  141 Müller,Walter   (2½) ‐ 63. Ledermann,Wolfga   (2½) 1‐0
67  148 Seitz,Raphael   (2½) ‐ 90. Walter,Peter M.   (2½) 0‐1
68  115 Keller,Otto    (2½) ‐ 140 Zürcher,Ulrich   (2½) 1‐0
69  155 Toller,Clotin    (2½) ‐ 124 Thomi,Rösi   (2½) 0‐1
70  129 Guye,Jean‐Paul    (2½) ‐ 144 Blaser,Peter   (2½) ½‐½
71  135 Giger,Bruno    (2½) ‐ 147 Seitz,Florian   (2½) 1‐0
72  138 Gotti,Nicola    (2½) ‐ 149 Clavadetscher,Th   (2½) 1‐0
73  163 Kuhn,Lukas    (2½) ‐ 122 Schulthess,Theod   (2) 1‐0
74  153 Rohner,Franziska    (2)  ‐ 87. Gigon,Claude   (2) 0‐1
75  113 Wilkes,Günter   (2)  ‐ 154 Pütz,Peter   (2) 1‐0
76  120 Bretscher,Robert    (2)  ‐ 160 Kelm,Marcel   (2) ½‐½
77  165 Kocik,Genoveva    (2)  ‐ 146 Koppen,Willem   (2) ½‐½
78  136 Senol,Ergie    (1½) ‐ 100Mani,Martin   (1½) ‐‐+
79  157 Stocker,Julien   (1)  ‐ 159 Pasotti,Daniel   (1) 1‐0
80  164 spielfrei    (0)  ‐ 158 Kälber,Manuela   (1) ‐‐+
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Players 
1.  Löffelhardt,Friedhel   2097 Bremgarten AG SUI
2.  Ernst,Heinz    2088 Bern SUI
3.  Janko,Michel    2086 La Chaux‐de‐Fonds SUI
4.  Altmann,Dominik    2074 Basel SUI
5.  Vonlanthen,Markus   2070 St. Gallen SUI
6.  Asnawi,Yvan    2060 Interlaken SUI
7.  Brauchli,Jörg    2059 Bern SUI
8.  Schiendorfer,Florian   2058 Biberist SUI
9.  Bär,Samuel    2054 Oberstammheim SUI
10.  Leuenberger,Urs    2054 Zürich SUI
11.  Meier,Franz    2052 Basel SUI
12.  Hänggi,Mario    2051 Zwingen SUI
13.  Künzli,Simon    2049 Rapperswil SG SUI
14.  Daugerts,Janis    2043 Ogre LAT
15.  Sieber,Claudio    2037 Ittigen SUI
16.  Klem,Davor    2035 Zagreb CRO
17.  Bachofner,Stephan   2032 Oberwil i.S. SUI
18.  Radt,Volker    2027 Zollikofen SUI
19.  Knobel,Mathias    2020 Wollerau SUI
20.  Cordes,Lothar    2014 Lilienthal GER
21.  Griezne,Edvins    2014    LAT
22.  Nuri,Karo    2012 Fribourg SUI
23.  Lavanchy,Marc‐Henri    2007 Lausanne SUI
24.  Clausen,Martin    2006 Bern SUI
25.  Bitzer,Dieter    2003 Öhringen GER
26.  Schweizer,Robert    2000 Neuhausen SUI
27.  Gimmel,Rolf    1986 Wetzikon ZH SUI
28.  Petitjean,Pierre    1985    FRA
29.  Porubszki,Georg    1975 Waldshut‐Tiengen GER
30.  Nusch,Peter    1971 St. Gallen SUI
31.  Belacevic,Dragan    1969 Grenchen SUI
32.  Betschart,Othmar    1969 Zürich SUI
33.  Lopez,Manuel    1965 Vevey SUI
34.  Perret,Charles    1964 Biel/Bienne SUI
35.  Marty,Fridolin    1952 Solothurn SUI
36.  Pemberton,Clive    1951    ENG
37.  Stoffregen,Günter    1945 Zürich SUI
38.  Chirukandath,Gauri   1945    IND
39.  Senn,Roland    1945 Asp  SUI
40.  Just,Anita    1940 Leipzig GER
41.  Budai,Zoltan    1937 München GER
42.  Peter,Raymond    1933 Lyss SUI
43.  Voet,Dirk    1931    BEL
44.  Torrents,Miguel    1930 Barcelona ESP
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45.  Künzi,Mark    1925 Wattenwil SUI
46.  Chervet,Olivier    1916 Veytaux SUI
47.  Pagny,Samuel    1910    FRA
48.  Tremp,Vinzenz    1909 Fribourg SUI
49.  Maître,Fabien    1906 Yverdon‐les‐Bains SUI
50.  Thonig,Manfred    1904 Bad Tölz GER
51.  Olszowski,Andrzej    1898    POL
52.  Jordan,Philippe    1894 Sembrancher SUI
53.  Grob,Hans    1887 Itingen SUI
54.  Maurer,Daniel    1871 Bern SUI
55.  Grütter,Andreas    1865 Zürich SUI
56.  Budaï,François    1863 La Chaux‐de‐Fonds SUI
57.  Unternaehrer,Nicolas    1852 Court SUI
58.  Andjelkovic,Slavko   1847 Kappel SUI
59.  Stucki,Kaspar    1846 Gsteigwiler SUI
60.  Suwendo,Poedjo    1833 Ostermundigen SUI
61.  Lombard,Yann    1830    FRA
62.  Reusser,Timo    1814 Bern SUI
63.  Ledermann,Wolfgang    1813 Oberwil BL SUI
64.  Kohler,Paul    1812 Genève SUI
65.  Ziliotto,Bruno    1810 Lhay‐les‐Roses FRA
66.  Wey,Hans    1807 Wallisellen SUI
67.  Conrad,Vincent    1806 Prilly SUI
68.  Forster,Urs    1806 Grellingen SUI
69.  Schärer,Rolf    1806 Wettingen SUI
70.  Hersperger,Michel   1797 Epalinges SUI
71.  Kipper,Siegfried    1797 Essen GER
72.  Bürki,Gilles    1796 Evilard SUI
73.  Cadosch,Josef    1790 Oensingen SUI
74.  Maag,René    1790 Zürich SUI
75.  Bühler,Christof    1786 Liebefeld SUI
76.  Mollet,René    1786 Olten SUI
77.  Semenov,Jouri    1785 Bellmund SUI
78.  Pantillon,Patrick    1779 Murten SUI
79.  Bornhauser,Walter   1777 Therwil SUI
80.  Lienhard,Alex    1776 Biel/Bienne SUI
81.  Näpflin,Reinhold    1774 Volketswil SUI
82.  Pavoncelli,Paolo    1772 Roma ITA
83.  Gerber,Ludovic    1772 Court SUI
84.  Hess,Julien    1769 Montfaucon SUI
85.  Grunder,Jürg    1768 Allschwil SUI
86.  Muriset,Simon    1765 Le Landeron SUI
87.  Gigon,Claude    1761 Le Locle SUI
88.  Lienhard,Andreas    1761 Biel/Bienne SUI
89.  Haug,Siegmund    1759 Pforzheim GER
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90.  Walter,Peter M.    1758 La Chaux‐de‐Fonds SUI
91.  Bisig,Richard    1752 Dielsdorf SUI
92.  Roth,Johannes    1751 Wil SG SUI
93.  Vögeli,Alfred    1750 Gümligen SUI
94.  Eichmann,Kilian    1740 Uznach SUI
95.  Li,Jingle    1738 Bern SUI
96.  Blakaj,Granit    1733 Biel/Bienne SUI
97.  Stucki,Matthias    1732 Lützelflüh‐Goldb SUI
98.  Stucki,Ramon    1731 Gsteigwiler SUI
99.  Steinhart,Josef    1727    GER
100. Mani,Martin    1724 Köniz SUI
101. Bonnard,Vincent    1722 Lausanne SUI
102. Genné,René    1722 Ile Maurice MRI
103. Lustenberger,Josef   1722 Zug  SUI
104. Varvat,Thierry    1720 Renens VD SUI
105. Gmür,Albi    1718 Jona SUI
106. Pellaton,Fernand    1716 Moutier SUI
107. Uebelhart,Francis    1715 Biel/Bienne SUI
108. Morris,David    1708 Muri b. Bern SUI
109. Bürgi,Benjamin    1706 Winterthur SUI
110. Schmid,Simon    1706 Bern SUI
111. Schmid,Peter    1702 Wangen b. Olten SUI
112. Seitz,Benjamin    1702 Reinach BL SUI
113. Wilkes,Günter    1702    GER
114. Saxer,Bruno    1697 Winterthur SUI
115. Keller,Otto    1686 Basel SUI
116. Flükiger,Kurt    1684 Worblaufen SUI
117. Hofer,Heinz    1681 Bangerten SUI
118. Spalinger,Pascal    1677 Winterthur SUI
119. Burla,André    1670 La Chaux‐de‐Fonds SUI
120. Bretscher,Robert    1665 Basel SUI
121. Kaufmann,Patrick    1660 Schindellegi SUI
122. Schulthess,Theodor   1659 Kempraten SUI
123. Isailovic,Dragan    1657 Porrentruy SUI
124. Thomi,Rösi    1655 Murten SUI
125. Kuhn,Othmar    1652 Seewen SUI
126. Vauthier,Jean‐Baptis    1647 Porrentruy SUI
127. Mohrenstecher,Jürgen    1645    GER
128. Zahnd,Martin    1645 Gstaad SUI
129. Guye,Jean‐Paul    1644 Le Locle SUI
130. Schweizer,Ulrich    1628 Villars‐le‐Grand SUI
131. Somogyi,Karl    1627 Olten SUI
132. Lienin,Hans    1626 Horgen SUI
133. Sudry,Pierre    1624 Autavaux SUI
134. Drobny,Michael    1617 Stäfa SUI
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135. Giger,Bruno    1615 Ittigen SUI
136. Senol,Ergie    1610 Zürich SUI
137. Desboeufs,Claude    1601 Courtedoux SUI
138. Gotti,Nicola    1586 Chez‐le‐Bart SUI
139. Hagen,Anders Gjerdum   1575    NOR
140. Zürcher,Ulrich    1571 Bern SUI
141. Müller,Walter    1570 Rheinfelden SUI
142. Nösberger,Oliver    1556 Biel/Bienne SUI
143. Nyberg,Daniel Nygaar    1549    NOR
144. Blaser,Peter    1545 Schliern SUI
145. Juchler,Celine    1532 Essertines‐Rolle SUI
146. Koppen,Willem    1527 Hombrechtikon SUI
147. Seitz,Florian    1526 Reinach BL SUI
148. Seitz,Raphael    1525 Reinach BL SUI
149. Clavadetscher,Thomas    1523 Biel  SUI
150. Schirmer,Hans    1522 Rüschegg‐Gambach SUI
151. Engel,Yannick    1513 Ipsach SUI
152. Nünlist,Malik    1513 Nidau SUI
153. Rohner,Franziska    1490 Stäfa SUI
154. Pütz,Peter    1481    GER
155. Toller,Clotin    1463 Zernez SUI
156. Korste,Sebastian    1455 Essen GER
157. Stocker,Julien    1424 Biel/Bienne SUI
158. Kälber,Manuela    1318 Gretzenbach SUI
159. Pasotti,Daniel    1250 Wohlen SUI
160. Kelm,Marcel    1052 Essen GER
161. Bieler,Marcel       Zürich SUI
162. Hofer,Marco          SUI
163. Kuhn,Lukas       Seewen SZ SUI
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